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HR 4871
Spending Reduction Act of 2010

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance
Introduced: Mar 17, 2010
Current Status: Referred to House Rules
Latest Action: Referred to House Rules  (Mar 17, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4871 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kratovil, Frank, Jr. [D-MD-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MD   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (48 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Berry, Marion [D-AR-1] D · AR Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Boyd, Allen [D-FL-2] D · FL Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Bright, Bobby [D-AL-2] D · AL Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Childers, Travis [D-MS-1] D · MS Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Dahlkemper, Kathleen A. [D-PA-3] D · PA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Markey, Betsy [D-CO-4] D · CO Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-8] D · GA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Mar 17, 2010

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Melancon, Charlie [D-LA-3] D · LA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Mitchell, Harry E. [D-AZ-5] D · AZ Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Scott [D-NY-20] D · NY Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Nye, Glenn C. [D-VA-2] D · VA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Taylor, Gene [D-MS-4] D · MS Mar 17, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Mar 17, 2010

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Bean, Melissa L. [D-IL-8] D · IL May 13, 2010

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 29, 2010

Rep. Halvorson, Deborah L. [D-IL-11] D · IL Jul 30, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Budget Committee House Referred To Mar 17, 2010

Rules Committee House Referred To Mar 17, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Economics and Public Finance

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 3095 Related bill Mar 9, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Budget.

Summary  (as of Mar 17, 2010) 

Spending Reduction Act of 2010 - Amends the Balanced Budget and Emergency Deficit Control Act of 1985 (Gramm-

Rudman-Hollings Act) to establish nonsecurity discretionary category spending limits (spending caps) for FY2011-

FY2015.

Defines "nonsecurity discretionary category" as all discretionary appropriations except budget accounts within major

functional category (050) National Defense, (150) International Affairs, (700) Veterans Benefits and Services, and the

National Nuclear Security Administration (NNSA) within major functional category (270) Energy, and any appropriations

for the Department of Homeland Security (DHS).

Repeals the termination date for Pay-As-You-Go (PAYGO) enforcement mechanisms under such Act (thus making them

permanent).

Declares that, if for any fiscal year, legislation making appropriations for discretionary accounts includes a designation for

emergency requirements, such measure may not be considered in either chamber as passed or agreed to unless by a

vote of at least two-thirds of the Members.

Actions Timeline

Mar 17, 2010: Introduced in House
Mar 17, 2010: Referred to House Budget
Mar 17, 2010: Referred to the Committee on the Budget, and in addition to the Committee on Rules, for a period to be
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction
of the committee concerned.
Mar 17, 2010: Referred to House RulesGenerated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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